American Samoa Power Authority
P.O.Box PPEB

Pago Pago, American Samoa 26799
Telephone: (684) 699-3282/699-1234

® Email: infol@aspower.com & Website: www.aspower .com

Facsimile: (684) 699-7947
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Billing Rates for September 2025

Additional Base Rate -

Renewable Energy
per kWh

Energy
Base Rate
per kWh

Total Energy
Rate
per kWh

Fuel Surcharge
per kWh

System Rate
per kWh

Dmd Rate

Service Charge
per Meter

Residential:
Gov't. Residential

Residential

Small General Service:
Gov't. Small General Service
Small General Service - Private
ASPA Small Gen Svce

Large General Service:
Gov't. Large General Service
Large General Service - Private
ASPA Large Gen Svce

Note: Minimum Demand Chrg $125.00

Net Meter Customers
Residential
Small General Service

Large General Service

Industrial Block Rate
Industrial 1 - 1st 1,000,000
Industrial 2 - Over 1,000,000

Streetlight Charges

Streetlight 70 HPS(High Pressure Sodium)
Streetlight 100 Watts

Streetlight 170m (Mercury Vapor)
Streetlight 250 Watts

Streetlight 400 Watts

NSTL - ILLUMINATED SIGN

0.26758
0.26758

0.26758
0.26758
0.26758

0.26758
0.26758
0.26758

0.26758
0.26758
0.26758

0.26758
0.26758

0.36498
0.36498

0.37408
0.37408
0.31938

0.35718
0.35718
0.31938

0.36498
0.37408
0.35718

0.33958
0.33458

$5.00/kW

$5.00/kW

$8.25/kW

Water

Base Rate

Water
Surcharge

Total System
Rate

Commercial: 0.00315 0.001138 0.00429|| per gal
GALS

0 to 10,000

10,001 to 20,000

20,001 to 30,000

Residential:

0.00292
0.00342
0.00392
0.00442

0.001138
0.001138
0.001138
0.001138

0.00406
0.00456
0.00506
0.00556

per gal

Above 30,000 gals

Solidwaste
Residential
Small General Services

Large General Services

Residential Multi-Tenant Units or Multiple Meters

Small & Large General Services - Multiple Electric Meters

Small General Services - No Human Occupancy

Large General Services - No Human Occupancy

Disposal Facility Fees:

Small & Large General Services
Weight

Volume

Industrial Services

Weight

Volume

System Rate
12.57

52.79
419.10

4.91
35.93

35.93
35.93

$0.156/pound
$20.63/cubic yard

$0.045/pound

$6.00/cubic yard

Groundwater Protection
Residential
Residential Multi Dwelling

Small General & Large General Service

Volume Charge

$1.85/1,000 gals
$2.84/1,000 gals

Service Charge per
Meter

24.97
24.97
24.97




